CUPA
Fee Schedule Comparison

CUPA PROGRAMS CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE

BUSINESS PLANS
Health and Safety Code (HSC) Chapter 6.95 Article 1
Annual Administrative Fee

Maximum # of Chemicals

1-3 $ 231.00 254.00
4-6 277.00 304.00
7-10 323.00 355.00
11-20 371.00 408.00
21-100 408.00 449.00
101 or More 506.00 556.00
Agricultural One Time Business Plan Registration* 92.00 101.00
Remote Site One time Business Plan Registration** 92.00 101.00
Exceptional Time & Consultation Fees™* i 92.00/ Hour 101.00/Hour
California Accidental Release Prevention Program
(HSC Ch. 6.95, Article 2) 88.00 / Hour 97.00/Hour
Photocopies : .10/ Each .10/ each

HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATORS
Health and Safety Code Chapter 6.5
Annual Permit to Operate
Hazardous Waste Generated per facility

0.00 - 0.99 tons $ 319.00 351.00
1.00 - 4.99 tons 387.00 : 425.00
5.00 - 19.99 tons 546.00 ’ 600.00
20.00 + tons 1,814.00 . 1,994.00

Some generators <= .04 tons (10 gallons) are exernpt

Site Mitigation (for clean-up oversight) $143.00/ Hour 157.00/Hour
Monitoring Well Permits -
Well Construction/Modification $ 572.00 629.00
Each Additional Well for same site 143.00 157.00
Well Destruction/inactivation 429.00 471.00
Each Additional Well for same site 143.00 157.00
Emergency Response (ER)/Complaint Response $111.00 / Hour 122.00/Hour
Exceptional Time & Consultation Fees*** 87.00/ Hour 96.00/Hour
Violation Reinspection Fee 87.00 / Hour 96.00/Hour
Photocopies ) .10/ Each .10/ Each

ABOVEGROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE ACT

Health and Safety Code Chapter 6.67
1,320 — 9,999 gallons N/A - $ 231.00 per site
10,000 gallons and above N/A $ 338.00 per site
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CUPA
Fee Schedule Comparison

CUPA PROGRAMS CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE

UNDERGROUND STORAGE OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
Health and Safety Code Chapter 6.7
Annual Permit to Operate .
Per Tank Per Year $ 538.00 591.00

Plan Check/Construction Inspection Fee 1,865.00 2,050.00
Plan Check/Modification/Repair Inspection Fee 1,825.00 2,006.00
Plan Check/Abandonment Inspection Fee 1,194.00 1,312.00
Exceptional Time, Consultation** & Minor Project Fee $ 86.00/ Hour 95.00/Hour
Violation Reinspection Fee 86.00 / Hour 95.00/Hour
Photocopies .10/ Each .10/ Each

STATE OF CALIFORNIA UNIFIED PROGRAM OVERSIGHT FEES (NO CHANGE)
Health and Safety Code Chapter 6.11

State General Program Oversight $ 24.00 / Facility $ 24.00/ Facility
State Electronic Reporting Surcharge 25.00 / Facility 25.00/ Facility
State Underground Storage Tank Surcharge (Each Tank
per Year) ‘ 15.00/ Tank 15.00 / Tank
State California Accidental Release Prevention Program
Fee 270.00 / Facility 270.00 / Facility

*AGRICULTURAL FACILITY ABOVE GROUND FUEL TANK EXEMPTION

Motor vehicle fuel above ground tanks at agricultural facilities having a capacity of
1,100 galions or less are exempt from the Business Plan inventory reporting
requirements. The facility must submit a one-time Business Plan and Site Map to
the Santa Barbara County Fire Department, complete an exemption form and pay
a One Time Only Agricultural Exemption Registration fee. If, however, the
cumulative fuel storage capacity of all tanks at a single facility is greater than
20,000 gallons, the above ground fuel tank exemption would not apply.

**REMOTE SITE EXEMPTION

Remote sites are exempt from the Business Plan if the hazardous material
inventory amounts are equal to or less than all of the following: 500 cu. fi.
compressed inert gases; 500 GAL combustible liquids used as a fuel source
(diesel, fuel oil, kerosene); 200 GAL electrolyies in closed containers; 500 GAL
lubricating and hydraulic fluids; and 1200 GAL flammable gas used as a fuel
source (propane). The facility has to submit a one-time Business Plan to the
Santa Barbara County Fire Department, complete an exemption form and pay a
One Time Only Remote Site Exemption Registration fee. A remote site is defined
as an unstaffed facility located in an isolated sparsely populated area, the facility
is secured and not accessible to the public and warning signs are posted and
maintained for hazardous materials pursuant to the CA Fire Code.

** EXCEPTIONAL TIME & CONSULTATION FEES Surcharges
based on actual costs will apply when, in the opinion of the fire chief, ;
circumstances develop that require extraordinary time for issues including but not
limited to special research, consultation or numerous inspections to ensure
compliance.
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